

Hart County Board of Commissioners Called Meeting Monday April 13, 2020 5:30 PM City of Hartwell Council Meeting Room

- 1. Extension of Current Local State of Emergency
- 2. Bid Opening for Ambulance Replacement
- 3. MaxSaver Beer and Wine License Appeal
- 4. Surplus of Mobile Home used for Airline EMS Substation
- 5. Mutual Aid Agreement Stephens County
- 5. Other Issues As Time Allows

Chairman Dorsey presided with Commissioners Frankie Teasley, Marshall Sayer and Ricky Carter in attendance. Commissioner R C Oglesby was absent.

Commissioner Sayer moved to amend and approve the meeting agenda to include item 5) Mutual Aid Agreement – Stephens County. Commissioner Teasley provided a second to the motion. The motion carried 4-0.

1. Extension of Current Local State of Emergency

Commissioner Carter moved to adopt the Resolution Extension of Emergency Declaration. Commissioner Teasley provided a second to the motion. The motion carried 4-0.

2. Bid Opening for Ambulance Replacement

Following the bid opening to replace an ambulance, Commissioner Teasley moved to defer the bids to County Administrator Terrell Partain for review and recommendation. Commissioner Sayer provided a second to the motion. The motion carried 4-0.

3. MaxSaver Beer and Wine License Appeal

Commissioner Sayer moved to grant the license based on County Attorney Walter Gordon's advice. Commissioner Teasley provided a second to the motion. The motion carried 4-0.

4. Surplus of Mobile Home used for Airline EMS Substation

Commissioner Carter moved to declare the mobile home as surplus and seek sealed bids through May 11, 2020. Commissioner Sayer provided a second to the motion. The motion carried 4-0.

5. Mutual Aid Agreement – Stephens County Commissioner Carter moved to approve the Mutual Aid Agreement with Stephens County. Commissioner Teasley provided a second to the motion. The motion carried 4-0.

6. Other Issues As Time Allows None

7. Adjournment

Commissioner Carter moved to adjourn the meeting. Commissioner Teasley provided a second to the motion. The motion carried 4-0.

-----

Joey Dorsey, Chairman

-----

Lawana Kahn, County Clerk